



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. <u>06</u> Series of 2022

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A), Article IV of R.A. No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC. NO

1	ASTRONOMO, PRIMO APAS	CABO, EUSEBEN DE LOS SANTOS	0028515
2	BATISTIL, LEAN EMMANUELLE BUDIONGAN	CARAMPIL, MARITESS BOLO	0025065
3	BAYUTAS, ELENITA NUÑEZ	CATACUTAN, LANCE NICOLE MIRA	0014118
4	CASIA, JUVIE ANN ABELLANA	GIMENA, CARLO VINCENT ELECCION	0021908
5	CHUA, JANICE SOLER	BASAN, LYNDON BERNARDO JAO	0009801
6	DAANOY, RICHARD ROZ	TAPIS, CARLODIVINO BAO	0025357
7	DAHILAN, CHARISSMA ANTONIO	BASAN, LYNDON BERNARDO JAO	0009801
8	EVANGELISTA, MABELLE RAMADA	TAPIS, CARLODIVINO BAO	0025357
9	LAXA, MILAGROS CAPUS	GARCIA, DARYL BALMORIA	0022199
10	LIM, ZARENAH FAYE HERNANI	RAMA, CLEMENTINE ALO	0023672
11	MALICDEM, KIRSTEN ANGEL	CABO, EUSEBEN DE LOS SANTOS	0028515
12	RECENTES, EDDIE JOHN ALZATE	RECENTES, ELFE GALLARDO	0005782
13	SANTILLAN, PETER LAURENCE SARZUELO	VILLARINO, JASON ISIDORE VERCEDE	0032218
14	SINGSON, VENUS AGUILAR	TAPIS, CARLODIVINO BAO	0025357
15	SOON, REMENIE PASTOR	ABELLO, PEDRO CERVANTES	0018470
16	TUDTUD, CARL REYN ALIVIO	BONSUCAN, ARJAM BELOCURA	0023495
17	YURO, JAMES KEVIN CORBETA	MATUNOG, MARIA ROSARIO CODILLA	0019556

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Board of Real Estate Service Res. <u>06</u> PRC - CEBU Page 2 (ASTRONOMO, PRIMO APAS – YURO, JAMES KEVIN CORBETA)

Done in the City of Manila, this **31st** day of **January**, 2022.



Member

JOSE ARNOLD . TAN Member

Member

ATTESTED:

QS



APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman

CUETO, JR. JO ommissioner

VACANT Commissioner